
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

o

Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

ATKINSON, Maud

TOWNSEND, Maud

GOWER, Ethel Mary ...

BROCK, Charles Edmund
(otherwise Charles
Edmond).

SEPHTON, William Henry

LITTLE, Richard

BRITTAIN, George Walter

SMITH, Harry

THOMAIDES, Basile
Constantin.

PROCTER, Laura

KILL, Wilfred Thomas
George.

HENDERSON, Albert

DODD, Miriam

SFOONER, Hilda Rose

87 Tilehurst Road, Wandsworth, Widow. 19th March
1964.

Fontenay Nursing Home, 39 Watts Avenue,
Rochester, Kent, Spinster. 1st March 1964.

79s Clarendon Road, Kensington, formerly Stanwick
Mansions, Stanwick Road, Kensington, Spinster
(Postal Worker, Retired). 22nd June 1964.

24 Cavendish Avenue, * St. John's Wood, London
N.W.8, Artist. 13th February 1964.

New Berry House Farm, Scarisbrick, Lanes. 28th
August 1962.

36 Wedmore Road, Westerhope, Newcastle upon
Tyne, Architect, llth June 1964.

11 West End Lane, Kilburn, London N.W.6, Coach
Driver. 28th January 1964.

179 North Street, Coventry, Retired Haulier, llth
June 1964.

1 Rue Sasson, Alexandria, Egypt, Timber Merchant.
15th June 1945.

Snittles Farm, Gelderd Road, Leeds, Spinster. 12th
May 1964.

288 High Street, Walton, Felixstowe, Suffolk, Shop
Keeper. 1st July 1964.

44-46 Molesworth Street, Wadebridge, Cornwall,
Retail Grocer. 16th February 1964.

Fairhill Nursing Home, Warwick Road, Coventry,
Widow. 19th June 1964.

25 St. Peters Avenue, Walthamstow, London E.I7,
Spinster. 19th June 1964.

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, IA Grosvenor Gardens, London
S.W.I.

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 High Street, Maidstone, Kent.
(Westminster Bank Limited and George Henry Scott.)

Geo. W. Bower & Son, 23 Golders Green Road, London N.W.ll, and 23 Old Buildings,
Lincoln's Inn, London W.C., Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee
Department.)

Roney & Co., 42-45 New Broad Street, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (National Provincial
Bank Limited and Daisy Augusta Wedderspoon.)

Goffey Batty & Gemmell, 1 London Street, Southport, Solicitors. (Mary Sephton,
Donald John Sephton, Thomas Walsh and Thomas Hague Sutton.)

Cooper & Jackson, Thomas & Knighting, 18 Market Street, Newcastle upon Tyne 1,
Solicitors. (Doris Little.)

Halliley and Morrison, 26 Mill .Street, Bedford, Solicitors. (Ida Florence Brittain) ...

Sidney F. Snape & Co., 6 The Quadrant, Coventry, Solicitors. (Henry Merriman and
Anthony Derek Millerchip.)

Young Jones & Co., 2 Suffolk Lane, Laurence Pountney Hill, London E.C.4, Solicitors.
(Barclays Bank D.C.O.)

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Infirmary Street, Leeds 1

Kersey Tempest & Latter, 74 Hamilton Road, Felixstowe. Suffolk, Solicitors. (Doris
Glen Kill.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Lloyds Bank Chambers,
Lemon Street, Truro, Cornwall.

Sidney F. Snape & Co., 6 The Quadrant, Coventry, Solicitors. (Gordon Meredith and
The Reverend John Robert Wright.)

Gates and Co., 23 High Street, Shoreham-by-Sea, Solicitors. (William Thomas White)

12th September

18th September

12th September

14th September

15th September

12th September

19th September

21st September

llth September

13th September

30th September

llth September

21st September

llth September

1964
(134)

1964
(135)

1964
(136)

1964
(137)

1964
(028)

1964
(029)

1964
(030)

1964
(031)

1964
(032)

1964
(033)

1964
(034)

1964
(035)

1964
(036)

1964
(037)

W

N
W

O

3
«—I
cr

vO

ON
O


