6011

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
	87 Tilehurst Road, Wandsworth, Widow. 19th March 1964.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 1a Grosvenor Gardens, London S.W.1.	12th September 1964 (134)
Townsend, Maud	Fontenay Nursing Home, 39 Watts Avenue, Rochester, Kent, Spinster. 1st March 1964.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 High Street, Maidstone, Kent. (Westminster Bank Limited and George Henry Scott.)	18th September 1964 (135)
Gower, Ethel Mary	79B Clarendon Road, Kensington, formerly Stanwick Mansions, Stanwick Road, Kensington, Spinster (Postal Worker, Retired). 22nd June 1964.	Geo. W. Bower & Son, 23 Golders Green Road, London N.W.11, and 23 Old Buildings, Lincoln's Inn, London W.C., Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department.)	12th September 1964 (136)
Brock, Charles Edmund (otherwise Charles Edmond).	24 Cavendish Avenue, St. John's Wood, London N.W.8, Artist. 13th February 1964.	Roney & Co., 42-45 New Broad Street, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (National Provincial Bank Limited and Daisy Augusta Wedderspoon.)	14th September 1964 (137)
SEPHTON, William Henry	New Berry House Farm, Scarisbrick, Lancs. 28th August 1962.	Goffey Batty & Gemmell, 1 London Street, Southport, Solicitors. (Mary Sephton, Donald John Sephton, Thomas Walsh and Thomas Hague Sutton.)	15th September 1964 (028)
LITTLE, Richard	36 Wedmore Road, Westerhope, Newcastle upon Tyne, Architect. 11th June 1964.	Cooper & Jackson, Thomas & Knighting, 18 Market Street, Newcastle upon Tyne 1, Solicitors. (Doris Little.)	12th September 1964 (029)
Brittain, George Walter	11 West End Lane, Kilburn, London N.W.6, Coach Driver. 28th January 1964.	Halliley and Morrison, 26 Mill Street, Bedford, Solicitors. (Ida Florence Brittain)	19th September 1964 (030)
Sмітн, Наггу	179 North Street, Coventry, Retired Haulier. 11th June 1964.	Sidney F. Snape & Co., 6 The Quadrant, Coventry, Solicitors. (Henry Merriman and Anthony Derek Millerchip.)	21st September 1964 (031)
THOMAIDES, Basile Constantin.	1 Rue Sasson, Alexandria, Egypt, Timber Merchant. 15th June 1945.	Young Jones & Co., 2 Suffolk Lane, Laurence Pountney Hill, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank D.C.O.)	11th September 1964 (032)
PROCTER, Laura	Snittles Farm, Gelderd Road, Leeds, Spinster. 12th May 1964.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Infirmary Street, Leeds 1	13th September 1964 (033)
Kill, Wilfred Thomas George.	288 High Street, Walton, Felixstowe, Suffolk, Shop Keeper. 1st July 1964.	Kersey Tempest & Latter, 74 Hamilton Road, Felixstowe, Suffolk, Solicitors. (Doris Glen Kill.)	30th September 1964 (034)
Henderson, Albert	44-46 Molesworth Street, Wadebridge, Cornwall, Retail Grocer. 16th February 1964.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Lloyds Bank Chambers, Lemon Street, Truro, Cornwall.	11th September 1964 (035)
Dodd, Miriam	Fairhill Nursing Home, Warwick Road, Coventry, Widow. 19th June 1964.	Sidney F. Snape & Co., 6 The Quadrant, Coventry, Solicitors. (Gordon Meredith and The Reverend John Robert Wright.)	21st September 1964 (036)
SPOONER, Hilda Rose	25 St. Peters Avenue, Walthamstow, London E.17, Spinster. 19th June 1964.	Gates and Co., 23 High Street, Shoreham-by-Sea, Solicitors. (William Thomas White)	11th September 1964 (037)